

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.13

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s). 16808/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2016 in FAO No. 6546/2012 02-09-2016 in FAO No. 6547/2012 06-04-2017 in RACR No. 307/2016 06-04-2017 in RACR No. 308/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VISHAL ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49248/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15642/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50248/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15647/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51442/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 16810/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48732/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 16812/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49257/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 21-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR
Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, learned Advocate accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of the Respondent No.1 in Diary No. 15642/2017.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER