

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19051-19054/2017

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VISHAL ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default is to be listed only in SLP(C) NO. 18986-87/2017.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18986-18987/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48732/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 19-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR
Mr. Ajeet Singh Verma, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 18986-18987/2017

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) has not taken steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.3.

Proceedings qua respondent no.3 stands abated.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

