

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
19051-19054/2017

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VISHAL ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18986-18987/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18991-18992/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50248/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 18995-18998/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51442/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 18989-18990/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49257/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 04-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Vijayan,Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Saurabh Shekhar,Adv.
 Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

Mr.Mukul Chopra,Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr.Himanshu Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Jijo Jose,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.19051-19054/2017

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1,2 & 6 has already filed the vakalatnama which is found to be defective. Ld.counsel shall rectify the defects within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 18986-18987/2017

In respect of respondent No.3, service has been abated in compliance to order dated 19.03.2018 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.6 within two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 18991-18992/2017

The respondent Nos.1 & 2 have failed to file the counter affidavit despite repeated opportunities.

Service is complete on the respondent Nos.3 & 4, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matters again on 17.05.2018.

SLP(C) No. 18995-18998/2017

The matters are already ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, list accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 18989-18990/2017

The respondent Nos.2 & 4 have failed to file the counter affidavit despite repeated opportunities.

Service is complete on the respondent Nos.3, 5 & 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion in respect of respondent No.1 from the array of parties. Hence, list the same before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar