

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).19051-19054/2017

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VISHAL ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18986-18987/2017 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 18989-18990/2017 (IV-B)

(Application for deletion of names of Respondent No. 1)

Date : 16-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR
 Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.
 Mr. Ajeet Singh Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

 Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for deletion of name of
Respondent No. 1 in SLP(C)Nos.18989-18990 of 2017.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 2 and
6 accepts notice.

The remaining respondents will also serve through
counsel.

Two weeks' time is granted to file counter

affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after four weeks.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER