

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19051-19054/2017

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VISHAL ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18986-18987/2017 (IV-B)

FOR RESTORATION ON IA 76756/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 76760/2018)

IA. 76760 (Application for condonation of delay in restoration, IA. 49528 (Application for substitution to bring on record LRs of deceased respondent no. 3), IA. 49527 (Application for setting aside abatement), IA. 49530 (Application for condonation of delay in substitution)

(FOR [I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT U/ORDER 22 RULE 9 R/W ORDER LV OF SCR 2013] ON IA 49527/2018
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 49528/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 49530/2018

Date : 30-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR
Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.
Mr. Ajeet Singh Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 18986-18987 of 2017

Delay in filing Restoration Application is condoned.

Application (I.A. No. 76756/2018) for Restoration of SLP

against Respondent No. 3 (deceased) & Recalling the order dated 19.3.2018 is allowed.

Issue notice on rest of the applications.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER