

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.46854/2018 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18989-18990/2017

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAGDAMBA RICE COMPANY & ORS.
(For deletion of name of R.No.1)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery,AOR
Mr. K. Vijayan,Adv.
Mr. Ajeet Singh Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after one week.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS