

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19051-19054/2017

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VISHAL ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD LRS. OF DECEASED R.NO.3, C/DELAY IN FILING SUBST. AND SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT IN SC.18986-18987/2017 ONLY TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18986-18987/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR [I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT U/ORDER 22 RULE 9 R/W ORDER LV OF SCR 2013] ON IA 49527/2018

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 49528/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 49530/2018

FOR RESTORATION ON IA 76756/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 76760/2018)

Date : 28-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Ajeet Singh Verma, K. Vijayan, Advs.
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel, four weeks time as last opportunity is granted to serve the legal representative of deceased respondent No.3 failing which the name of the said respondent shall be struck off from the array of the parties. Service be effected Dasti as well as through process of the local court and registered speed post.

(Y.P. DHAMIJA)
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR