

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19051-19054/2017

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VISHAL ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18991-18992/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50248/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 18986-18987/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR [I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT U/ORDER 22 RULE 9 R/W ORDER LV OF SCR 2013] ON IA 49527/2018

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 49528/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 49530/2018

FOR RESTORATION ON IA 76756/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 76760/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18989-18990/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 08-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ajeet Varma,Adv.,Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

 Mr.Abhishek Gupta,Adv.
 Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

 Mr.Himanshu Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 18986-18987/2017

Respondent Nos.1 & 8 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.2,4,5,7 & 9 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent No.6 within two weeks.

In respect of lr. Of deceased respondent No.3, brother-in-law has refused to give another address and also refused to accept the notice on her behalf. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for effecting service upon above respondent within two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 18991-18992/2017

Respondent Nos.1 & 2 have failed to file counter affidavit despite grant of last opportunity.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.3 & 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 19051-19054/2017

Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 6 are granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.3-5 and 7-10 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the incomplete matters again on 29.08.2019.

SLP(C) No. 18989-18990/2017

Respondent Nos.2 & 4 have failed to file counter affidavit despite grant of last opportunity.

.....3

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.3,5 & 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is exempted in respect of respondent No.1 vide order dated 31.10.2018 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Therefore, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB