

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19051-19054/2017

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VISHAL ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ALTERNATE ARRANGEMENT ISSUED IN SC.18989-90/2017.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18986-18987/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR [I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT U/ORDER 22 RULE 9 R/W ORDER LV OF SCR 2013] ON IA 49527/2018

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 49528/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 49530/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18989-18990/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 29-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Ajeet Singh Verma, Adv. (Present)

Mr. K. Vijayah, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 19051-19054/2017

Fresh Notice of Alternative Arrangement be issued in respect of Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 6.

List again on 17.12.2019.

SLP(C) No. 18986-18987/2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No. 3(i) and Respondent No. 6 within two

weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.

List again on 17.12.2019.

SLP(C) No. 18986-18987/2017

Fresh Notice of Alternative Arrangement be issued in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 and 4.

List again on 17.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm