

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 19051-19054/2017

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VISHAL ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 18986-18987/2017 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD.
REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18986-18987/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 15-07-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

Mr Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 18986-18987/2017

Respondent nos. 1 and 8 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 2 and 4 to 7 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined, none appeared today.

Service is complete on respondent no.9 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for filing proof of publication in respect of respondent no.3(i).

List again on 19.8.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar