

ITEM NO.2
SECTION IV-B

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19051-
19054/2017

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VISHAL ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 18986-18987/2017 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD.
REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18986-18987/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 19-08-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 18986-18987/2017

Service is complete on the proposed legal representatives
of respondent no.3 but none has entered appearance.

Await orders from Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in respect of
application for substitution.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar