

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19051-19054/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2016 in FAO No. 6546/2012 02-09-2016 in FAO No. 6547/2012 06-04-2017 in RACR No. 307/2016 06-04-2017 in RACR No. 308/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VISHAL ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18986-18987/2017 (IV-B)

(I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT U/ORDER 22 RULE 9 R/W ORDER LV OF SCR 2013] ON IA 49527/2018

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 49528/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 49530/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18989-18990/2017 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 18991-18992/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 18995-18998/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51442/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 02-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR
Mr. M J Michael, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Rimmi Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Raghavn, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) has given a tabulated sheet/document of the five petitions filed by the Food Corporation of India. He shall also prepare a short notes on fact and his submissions on law within two weeks. List this matter for final disposal at 2 pm on 10.09.2024.

Parties are also permitted to file additional documents that may be necessary.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)